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University Requirements: UW‐Stout  prepares  students  to  graduate with  broad,  important  understandings  of  daily  life  in  a 
global society.   Thus,  there are  three university  requirements  to be  fulfilled prior  to graduation: 1. Racial and Ethnic Studies 
(RES) 2. Global Perspectives (GLP) 3. General Education (GE, divided into categories and areas).   
 
**NOTE** Within the general education requirement, a single course cannot be used to fulfill multiple categories; however, a 
single course might be eligible for more than one category. For example, PHIL 201 is approved as both Arts & Humanities and 
Social Responsibility & Ethical Reasoning, but PHIL 201 will meet  just one  category  in  the  student’s program. Some  courses 
fulfill  requirements  in  all  three  university  requirement  areas.   An  example  of  a  single  course  that  fulfills GE,  RES  and GLP 
requirements is SOC 375.  Students who select courses that count for more than one requirement (GE, RES and GLP) reduce the 
total number of courses they must take to fulfill university requirements.       
 
General Education Changes – Effective Fall 2023 
General Education changes are planned for Fall 2023 at UW‐Stout.  These include the removal of the designation between ‘RES 
A’ and ‘RES B’ within Racial & Ethnic Studies Graduation Requirements.  In addition, within both Arts & Humanities and Social & 
Behavioral Sciences,  there  is no  longer  the  requirement  to  take a course  from  two different areas  (for example: history and 
literature within Arts & Humanities).    Lastly,  the Cross‐Disciplinary  Issues area within General Education will no  longer be a 
requirement, and the three credits previously required there will be absorbed by General Education Selectives 
 
If  you  know what major  you  plan  to  pursue  at UW‐Stout  after  completion  of  courses  at  your  current  college,  it  is  highly 
recommended  you  access  the  Program  Plan  Sheet  for  that major  to  determine  if  any  specific  GE  courses  are  required, 
particularly  if  you  are  interested  in  an  education  (teaching)  major.    Go  online  to  https://bulletin.uwstout.edu/  choose 
UNDERGRADUATE BULLETIN, ‘click’ on ACADEMIC PROGRAMS/MAJORS then choose the major area of interest.  **IMPORTANT 
NOTE** Many  of  our majors  require  specific  courses  even within  general  education  so make  sure  you  are  checking  the 
requirements.  Just because a course transfers does not mean it will count towards any given major. You may find a chart listing 
GENERAL  EDUCATION  REQUIREMENTS  BY  MAJOR  on  our  Transfer  Student  Guides  &  Resources  website  at 
https://www.uwstout.edu/admissions‐aid/transferring‐uw‐stout/transfer‐student‐guides‐resources  
 

ABBREVIATIONS USED IN TABLE BELOW: 
RES* (*A or B) refers to Racial & Ethnic Studies at UW‐Stout.   
GLP refers to Global Perspective at UW‐Stout. 
#Courses required for ALL UW‐Stout majors. 
Remedial courses cannot be used towards degree requirements. 
No  GE  identifies  that  the  course  cannot  be  used  for  general 
education 
COMSK refers to the Communication Skills general education area 
ARNS refers to the Analytic Reasoning & Natural Science general 
education area 

ARHU refers to Arts & Humanities general education area 
SBSC refers to Social & Behavioral sciences general education area 
CISS refers to Cross‐Disciplinary Issues general education area 
SRER  refers  to  Social Responsibility &  Ethical Reasoning  general 
education area 
MATH/STAT/NSCI/ARTMU/CRART/LIT/HIST/PHIL/FLC/SOC/ 
ECON/ANTH/PSYC: are all sub areas of the general education 
areas under which they fall.

   
~Social Sciences and ~Humanities courses  listed as such at your current college may fall under other areas at UW‐Stout.   See TO 
UW‐Stout  column  to  see  where/how  courses may  apply.   Many majors  allow  for  general  education  selectives.    Any  general 
education course other than the UW‐Stout equivalents of ENGL 101, 102 and COMST 100 may apply to general education selectives. 
 
An outline of UW‐Stout’s  general education  courses  along with  the definition/outline of  the Racial &  Ethnic  Studies  and Global 
Perspective  university  requirements  is  available  online  in  our  bulletin  available  at  http://bulletin.uwstout.edu  (choose 
Undergraduate  Bulletin).    General  information  about  transfer  including  links  to  articulation  agreements  is  available  online  at 
https://www.uwstout.edu/admissions‐aid/transferring‐uw‐stout/articulation‐agreements        Be  sure  to  check  out  the  Frequently 
Asked Questions section https://www.uwstout.edu/admissions‐aid/transferring‐uw‐stout/transfer‐student‐guides‐resources .   New 
articulation agreements are being developed on an ongoing basis.   
 

Questions? Contact the Transfer Team.  https://www.uwstout.edu/admissions‐aid/transferring‐uw‐stout 
Email: transfer@uwstout.edu       Phone: 715‐232‐1411      Text: 715‐232‐5467 
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Students successfully completing the Liberal Arts ‐ Associate of Arts or Associate of Science Degrees will have their 
general  education,  to  include  Racial  &  Ethnic  Studies  and  Global  Perspective,  considered  complete  with  the 
exception of any specifically required courses.  See program plan sheet for the major you are interested in to see any 
specific requirements. 
 
*Beginning in Fall 2023, additional admission requirements for the following majors will remain in place: Bachelor in 
Fine Arts (BFA) programs, BS Applied Biochemistry & Molecular Biology, BS Education programs, and BS Dietetics.  
Students will be admitted directly to all other undergraduate majors at Stout.   
 
 
 
 

EQUIVALENCIES EFFECTIVE 2022‐23 SCHOOL YEAR 
 
 
Transfer from Nicolet TC          TO UW‐Stout 
 

UNIVERSITY REQUIREMENTS 

1. Racial & Ethnic Studies – 6 Credits Required  All student must have one RES‐A course 
  RES‐A 

2080320500 Our Story Indigenous Culture (3 credits)  HIST GAX History Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/HIST/RESA] 

2080922200 Our Ways Indigenous Culture (3 credits)  ANTH GAX Anthropology Electives (3 credits) [SBSC/ANTH/RESA] 

2080923500 Our Sovereignty Indigenous Governments (3 credits)  POLS GAX Political Science Electives (3 credits) [SBSC/POLS/RESA] 

2080927200 Diversity Studies (3 credits)  SOC 375 Sociology of Minority Groups (3 credits) [SRER/RESA/GLP] 

2081523000 Native American Art (3 credits)  ARTH GAX Art History Electives (3 credits) [ARHU/MUAP/RESA] 

  RES‐B 

2080123300 Children’s Literature (3 credits)  LIT 300 Children’s Literature (3 credits) [ARTH/LIT/RESB] 

2080123800 American Literature (3 credits)  LIT GBX Literature Electives (3 credits) [ARTH/LIT/RESB] 

2080124700 Contemporary World Literature (3 credits)  LIT GBX Literature Electives (3 credits) [ARTH/LIT/RESB] 

2080124805 Native American Literature (3 credits)  LIT GBX Literature Electives (3 credits) [ARTH/LIT/RESB] 

2080224000 Native American Language (3 credits)  FL GBX Foreign Language Electives (3 credits) [COMSK/RESB] 

2080321500 History of American People to 1877 (3 credits)  HIST 120 Early US History (3 credits) [ARHU/HIST/RESB] 

2080321000 History of American People From 1877 (3 credits)  HIST 121 Modern US History (3 credits) [ARHU/HIST/RESB] 

2080322700 American Government (3 credits)  POLS 210 American Government (3 credits) [SBSC/POLS/RESB] 

2080921600 Human Cultural Geography (3 credits)  GEOG GBX Geography Electives (3 credits) [SBSC/GEOG/RESB] 

2080927100 Introductory Sociology (3 credits)  SOC 110 Introductory Sociology (3 credits) [SBSC/SOC/RESB/GLP] 

2080927900 Social Problems (3 credits)  SOC 225 Social Problems (3 credits) [SBSC/SOC/RESB] 

2080928300 Cultural Anthropology (3 credits)  ANTH 220 Cultural Anthropology (3 credits) [SBSC/ANTH/RESB/GLP] 

2081020400 /Motion Picture Appreciation (3 credits)  LIT 230 American Cinema (3 credits) [HUAR/LIT/RESB] 

2081523000 Native American Art (3 credits)  ARTH GAX Art History Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/ARTMU/RESA] 

2. Global Perspective – 6 Credits Required   
2080221700 Spanish I (4 credits)  SPAN 101 Elementary Spanish I (4 credits) [COMSK/GLP] 

2080222100 Spanish II (4 credits)  SPAN 102 Elementary Spanish II (4 credits) [COMSK/GLP] 

2080223000 Spanish III (4 credits)  SPAN 201 Intermediate Spanish I (3 credits) [COMSK/ARHU/FLC/GLP] 

2080223100 Spanish IV (4 credits)  SPAN 202 Intermediate Spanish II (3 credits) [COMSK/GLP] 

2080325900 World History since 1500 (3 credits)  HIST 210 Modern World History (3 credits) [ARHU/HIST/GLP] 

2080921500 World Regional Geography (3 credits)  GEOG 104 World Geography (3 credits) [SBSC/GEOG/GLP] 

2080921700 Intro to Philosophy (3 credits)  PHIL 201 Intro to Philosophy (3 credits) [ARHU/PHIL/SRER/GLP] 

2080927100 Introductory Sociology (3 credits)  SOC 110 Introductory Sociology (3 credits) [SBSC/SOC/RESB/GLP] 

2080927200 Diversity Studies (3 credits)  SOC 375 Sociology of Minority Groups (3 credits) [SRER/RESA/GLP] 

2080928300 Cultural Anthropology (3 credits)  ANTH 220 Cultural Anthropology (3 credits) [SBSC/ANTH/RESB] 

2080928700 Principles of Macroeconomics (3 credits)  ECON 210 Principles of Macroeconomics (3 credits) [SBSC/ECON/GLP] 

2080929100 Principles of Microeconomics (3 credits)  ECON 215 Principles of Microeconomics (3 credits) [SBSC/ECON/GLP] 



                           
General Education Transfer Guide 

Nicolet Technical College – Liberal Arts 
to the University of Wisconsin‐Stout  

Page 3 of 5 
Nicolet TC Liberal Arts to UW‐Stout – General Education Advising Guide  Updated 9/11/2022 V.2 

3. GENERAL EDUCATION 

Communication Skills – 9 Credits  # courses required of all students for all majors 
2080121900 English Composition 1 (3 credits)  #ENGL 101 Composition 1 (3 credits) [COMSK] 

2080122300 English Composition II (3 credits  #ENGL 102 Composition 2 (3 credits) [COMSK] 

2081020100 Fundamentals of Speech (3 credits)  #COMST 100 Fundamentals of Speech (3 credits) [COMSK] 

20802217 Spanish I (4 credits)  SPAN 101 Elementary Spanish I (4 credits) [COMSK/GLP] 

20802221 Spanish II (4 credits)  SPAN 102 Elementary Spanish II (4 credits) [COMSK/GLP] 

20802230 Spanish III (4 credits)  SPAN 201 Intermediate Spanish I (3 credits) [COMSK/ARHU/FLC/GLP] 

20802231 Spanish IV (4 credits)  SPAN 202 Intermediate Spanish II (3 credits) [COMSK/GLP] 

20802240 Native American Language (3 credits)  FL GBX Foreign Language Electives (3 credits) [COMSK/RESB] 

Analytic Reasoning and Natural Science – 10 Credits 

Analytic Reasoning (Mathematics/Statistics) 
(Reference  the  Math  Sequence  Chart  on‐line  at  https://www.uwstout.edu/admissions‐aid/transferring‐uw‐stout/transfer‐student‐guides‐
resources to determine what math course to take based on any math you may be transferring.   The Math Sequence Chart will show what 
math is required for the major you are interested in pursuing at UW‐Stout.  Courses that transfer as MATH GXX qualify to meet requirements 
for  any major  that  states  At  least  1  course  from MATH  or  STAT  listed  at  the  bottom  of  the  chart.   MATH GXX  courses  also  serve  as  a 
prerequisite to MATH 120, 123 [with a grade of C+ or higher] and MATH 150.) 

2080422000 Intermediate Algebra (4 credits)  MATH 90 Intermediate Algebra (remedial) – Not General Education 

2080422400 Algebra for Calculus (4 credits)  MATH 120 College Algebra (4 credits) [ARNS/MATH] 

2080422700 Elem Math Education I (4 credits)  MATH GXX Mathematics Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/MATH] 

2080422800 Plane Trigonometry (3 credits)  MATH 121 Trigonometry (3 credits) [ARNS/MATH] 

2080423000 Statistics (3 credits)  STAT 130 Elementary Statistics (3 credits) [ARNS/STAT]  

2080423600 Calculus and Analytic Geometry I (5 credits)  MATH 156 Calculus & Analytic Geometry I (5 credits) [ARNS/MATH] 

2080423700 Elem Math Educ II (4 credits)  MATH GXX Mathematics Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/MATH] 

2080424000 Calculus and Analytic Geometry II (5 credits)  MATH 157 Calculus & Analytic Geometry II (5 credits) [ARNS/MATH] 

2080425000 Quantitative Reasoning (4 credits)  MATH GXX Mathematics Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/MATH] 

Natural Science   
Biology/Life Science   

2080620100 Principles of Biology (4 credits)  BIO 101 Intro to Biology ( 4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080621500 Environmental Science (3 credits)  BIO GXXCX Biology Electives (3 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/CISS] 

2080622000 Human Biology (5 credits)  BIO 132 Human Biology (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI LAB] 

2080623200 Intro to Forestry Fisheries (4 credits)  BIO GLX Biology Lab Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI} 

Chemistry/Physical Science   
2080620600 Intro to Physical Geography (5 credits)  PHYS GLX Physics Lab Electives (5 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080620700 Physical Geography Landforms (4 credits)  PHYS GLX Physics Lab Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080620800 Phy Geog Weather/Climate (4 credits)  GEOL 140 Meteorology (2 credits + 2 lab) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080621100 Introduction to Soil and Water (4 credits)  GEOL GLX Geology Lab Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080623000 Physical Geology (4 credits)  PHYS GLX Physics Lab Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080623100 Historical Geology (4 credits)  PHYS GLX Physics Lab Electives (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080624000 Survey of Chemistry (3 credits)  CHEM GXX Chemistry Electives (3 credits) [ARNS/NSCI] 

2080624100 Introductory Chemistry (5 credits)  CHEM 115 General Chemistry (5 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080624500 College Chemistry I (5 credits)  CHEM 135 College Chemistry I (5 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080624900 College Chemistry II (5 credits)  CHEM 136 College Chemistry II (5 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

Physics/Physical Science   
2080627600 General Physics I (4 credits)  PHYS 241 College Physics I (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080628000 General Physics II (4 credits)  PHYS 242 College Physics II (4 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080628600 College Physics I (Calc‐based) (5 credits)  PHYS 281 University Physics I (5 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

2080628700 College Physics II (Calc‐based) (5 credits)  PHYS 282 University Physics II (5 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/LAB] 

Arts and Humanities~ ‐  6 Credits   
2080122700 Creative Writing (3 credits)  ENGL 245 Creative Writing (3 credits) [HUAR/CRART] 

2080123300 Children’s Literature (3 credits)  LIT 300 Children’s Literature (3 credits) [HUAR/LIT/RESB] 

2080123600 English Literature (3 credits)  LIT GXX Literature Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/LIT] 

2080123800 American Literature (3 credits)  LIT GBX Literature Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/LIT/RESB] 

2080124700 Contemporary Lit (3 credits)  LIT GXX Literature Elective [HUAR/LIT/RESB] 

2080124801 Environmental Literature (3 credits)  LIT GXX Literature Elective [HUAR/LIT] 

2080124802 Gothic Literature (3 credits)  LIT GXX Literature Elective [HUAR/LIT] 

2080124803 The Graphic Novel (3 credits)  LIT GXX Literature Elective [HUAR/LIT] 

2080124805 Native American Literature (3 credits)  LIT GBX Literature Electives (3 credits) [ARTH/LIT/RESB] 
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2080124900 Sports Literature (3 credits)  LIT GXX Literature Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/LIT] 

2080125500 Intro to Literature (3 credits)  LIT GXX Literature Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/LIT] 

2080320500 Our Story Indigenous Culture (3 credits)  HIST GAX History Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/HIST/RESA] 
2080321500 History of American People to 1877 (3 credits)  HIST 120 Early US History (3 credits) [ARHU/HIST/RESB] 

2080321900 History of American People From 1877 (3 credits)  HIST 121 Modern US History (3 credits) [ARHU/HIST/RESB] 

2080325800 World Hist to 1500 (3 credits)  HIST GXX History Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/HIST] 

2080325900 World Hist Since 1500 (3 credits)  HIST 210 Modern World History (3 credits) [HUAR/HIST/GLP] 

2080520100 Music Appreciation (3 credits)  MUSIC 130 Music Appreciation (2 credits + 1) [HUAR/ARTMU] 

2080528001 Music in Film  MUSIC GX1 Music Electives (3 credits) [ARHU/ARTMU] 

2080921700 Intro to Philosophy (3 credits)  PHIL 201 Intro to Philosophy (3 credits) [ARHU/PHIL/SRER/GLP] 

2080922000 Philosophy of Religion (3 credits)  PHIL 205 Philosophy of Religion (3 credits) [ARHU/PHIL/SRER] 

2080922500 Ethics (3 credits)  PHIL 235 General Ethics (3 credits) [HUAR/PHIL/SRER] 

2080922600 Environmental Ethics (3 credits)  PHIL GXXXS Philosophy Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/PHIL/SRER] 

2081020400 Motion Picture Appreciation (3 credits)  LIT 230 American Cinema (3 credits) [HUAR/LIT/RESB] 

2081520100 Art Appreciation (3 credits)  +ARTH 222 Introduction to Art (3 credits) [HUAR/MUAP] 

2081520500 Drawing (3 credits)  +ART GXX Art Electives [HUAR/CRART] 

2081520900 Design (3 credits)  +ART GXX Art Electives [HUAR/CRART] 

2081522100 Ceramics (3 credits)  +ART GXX Art Electives [HUAR/CRART] 

2081522600 Survey of Western Art History I (3 credits)  ARTH 223 Art History Survey I  

2081522700 Survey of Western Art History II (3 credits)  ARTH 224 Svy of Art‐Ren‐20th Cent (3 credits) [HUAR/ARTMU] 

2081523000 Native American Art (3 credits)  +ARTH GAX Art History Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/ARTMU/RESA] 

2081524000 Basic Photography (3 credits)  PHOTO 204 Exploring Photography (3 credits) [HUAR/CRPRF] 

Social and Behavioral Sciences~ ‐ 6 Credits   
2080322700 American Government (3 credits)  POLS 210 American Government (3 credits) [SBSC/POLS/RESB] 

2080921200 Wisconsin (3 credits)  GEOG GXX Geography Electives (3 credits) [SBSC/GEOG] 

2080921500 World Regional Geography (3 credits)  GEOG 104 World Geography (3 credits) [SBSC/GEOG/GLP] 

2080921600 Human Cultural Geography (3 credits)  GEOG GBX Geography Electives (3 credits) [SBSC/GEOG/RESB] 

2080922200 Our Ways Indigenous Culture (3 credits)  ANTH GAX Anthropology Electives (3 credits) [SBSC/ANTH/RESA] 

2080923500 Our Sovereignty Indigenous Governments (3 credits)  POLS GAX Political Science Electives (3 credits) [SBSC/POLS/RESA] 

2080925000 Living with Death (3 credits)  SOC GXX Sociology Elective (3 credits) [SBSC/SOC] 

2080925100 Intro to Psychology (3 credits)  PSYC 110 General Psychology (3 credits) [SBSC/PSYC] 

2080925200 Developmental Psychology (3 credits)  HDFS 255 Lifespan Human Development (3 credits) [SBSC/PSYC] 

2080927100 Intro Sociology (3 credits)  SOC 110 Introductory Sociology (3 credits) [SBSC/SOC/RESB/GLP] 

2080927900 Social Problems (3 credits)  SOC 225 Social Problems (3 credits) [SBSC/SOC/RESB] 

2080928300 Cultural Anthropology (3 credits)  ANTH 220 Cultural Anthropology (3 credits) [SBSC/ANTH/RESB] 

2080928700 Prin of Econ/Macro (3 credits)  ECON 215 Principles of Microeconomics (3 credits) [SBSC/ECON/GLP] 

2080929100 Prin of Econ/Micro (3 credits)  ECON 210 Principles of Macroeconomics (3 credits) [SBSC/ECON/GLP] 

Cross‐Disciplinary Issues ‐ EFFECTIVE FALL 23 – THIS AREA HAS BEEN DISCONTINUED AT UW‐STOUT 
2080621500 Environmental Science (3 credits)  BIO GXXCX Biology Electives (3 credits) [ARNS/NSCI/CISS] 

  Social Responsibility & Ethical Reasoning 
2080621200 Geographic Information Systems (3 credits)  GEOG 261 Intro Geospatial Technologies (3 credits) [SRER] 

2080927200 Valuing Diversity (3 credits)  SOC 375 Sociology of Minority Grps (3 credits) [SRER/RESA/GLP] 

2080921700 Intro to Philosophy (3 credits)  PHIL 201 Intro to Philosophy (3 credits) [ARHU/PHIL/SRER/GLP] 

2080922000 Philosophy of Religion (3 credits)  PHIL 205 Philosophy of Religion (3 credits) [ARHU/PHIL/SRER] 

2080922500 Ethics (3 credits)  PHIL 235 General Ethics (3 credits) [HUAR/PHIL/SRER] 

2080922600 Environmental Ethics (3 credits)  PHIL GXXXS Philosophy Electives (3 credits) [HUAR/PHIL/SRER] 

Electives  Not applicable to any General Education area 
2080123400 Report Proposal & Grant Writing (3 credits)  ENGL WXX Writing Electives (3 credits) 

2080424100 Calc & Anal Geom III (5 credits)  MATH 158 Calculus III (4 credits + 1) 

2080429000 Diff Equations Linear Algebra (4 credits)  MATH 250 Diff Equations w/Linear Algebra (3 credits +1) 

2080620900 General Botany (5 credits)  BIO 242 Plant Biology (4 credits + 1) 

2080621000 General Ecology (4 credits)  BIO 350 Ecology (3 credits + 1) 

2080621300 General Zoology (5 credits)  BIO 252 Zoology (4 credits + 1) 

2080720200 Nutrition for Optimal Health (1 credit)  HLTH XXX Health Elective (1 credit) 

2080720300 Stress Management (1 credit)  HLTH XXX Health Elective (1 credit) 

2080720400 Physical Fitness for Life (1 credit)  PE XXX Physical Educ Elec (1 credit) 

2080721300 PE First Aid CPR (2 credits)  HLTH 296 Basic Life Support & CPR (1 credit + 1) 

2080923200 Abnormal Psychology (3 credits)  PSYC 361 Abnormal Psychology (3 credits) 
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2080925400 Educational Psychology (3 credits)  EDUC 303 Educational Psychology (3 credits) 

2080927500 Marriage and Family (3 credits)  HDFS 115 Healthy Couple Relationships (3 credits) 

2081521000 Life Drawing (3 credits)  +ART XXX Art Electives (3 credits) 

2081521100 Three Dimensional Design (3 credits)  +ART XXX Art Electives (3 credits) 

2081521300 Painting (3 credits)  +ART XXX Art Electives (3 credits) 

2081521500 Watercolor (3 credits)  +ART XXX Art Electives (3 credits) 

2081526500 Intermed Ceramics (3 credits)  +ART XXX Art Electives (3 credits) 

 
 
 
 

NOTE: Where the credits for the transfer course are greater than the UW‐Stout course, elective credit will be awarded in the same discipline area so the 
equivalent credit matches. 
 
+ For any students interested in any BFA major, BS Art Education or BS Video production, how these courses ultimately transfer will be determined by art 
department faculty.  It is recommended that you retain syllabi and coursework completed in any of these courses. 
 
 
 


